
 
 

NOTICE NO .SCM02-1406-22 
Kindly furnish us with a written quotation for the supply of goods and services as detailed below. 

    Request for quotation documents may be obtained from Ray Nkonyeni Municipality – Supply Chain Management Office at 1000 Dan 
Pienaar Square, Margate from 14 JUNE 2022 during offices hours (7h30 to 16h00) to closing date. However, you are encouraged to 

download the documents at https://www.rnm.gov.za/index.php/opportunities/tenders/mini-tenders   
 

MAINTENANCE ON THE RUNWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM AT MARGATE AIRPOT 

ITEM DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATION UNIT QTY UNIT PRICE  
AMOUNT (EXCL 

VAT) 

 

Specialized Maintenance on the runway lighting system at Margate Airport. 

1 • Conduct CAA required annual maintenance 

on the runway lighting system at Margate 

Airport. 

1 1   

2 • Runway Flasher System to be repaired for 

Runway 23 and Runway 05 
1 2   

3 • Calibration and repairs to APAPI for RWY23 

and RWY05 
1 2   

4 • RWY LGT Container provision of UPS 

according to specifications. 
1 2   

5 • Repair and replace air-conditioning system 

for the RWY LGT Container  
1 2   

6 • Repair RWY Edge Lights 1 15   

7 • Repair RWY Apron Lights 1 5   

8 • Repair RWY Threshold Lights 1 6   

9 • Repair Clicking System on Frequency 122.7 

MHz 
1 1   

10 • Mimic Panel for system to be replaced. 1 1   

11 • ETES Taxiway Edge LED Module. 

ETES LED MNT, NON ISOL, W/O HTR BLUE 

1W 

1 20   

12 • ETES Taxiway Edge Transformer module. 

PCB ASSY, ETES LED PS, 60HZ, W/BRKT 
1 10   

13 • FCU Xenon 60 J 400v Discharge Lamp 

FLASH UNIT 
1 8   

14 • Breakable coupling type ‘MR/F2 diameter 60 

mm, thread 11 TPI for mounting on flexible 

conduit. 

1 8   

https://www.rnm.gov.za/index.php/opportunities/tenders/mini-tenders


15 • 2Kva Chromium Series Double Conversion 

UPS c/w 4x9A/H Batteries 
1 3   

16 • FCU power supply board. 

Power Supply module with housing 
1 2   

Delivery Date: 29 June 2022 

To supply and deliver aeronautical calibration and equipment for the Control Tower at Margate Airport.  

For more please call:  MS Yolanda Van Rensburg at 0825692359 

SUB TOTAL  

ADD 15% VAT  

TOTAL  

 
 
 

Sealed quotations must be marked: TENDER NO.SCM02-1406-22 MAINTENANCE ON THE RUNWAY LIGHTING 
SYSTEM AT MARGATE AIRPOT must be deposited into a Tender box at the Supply Chain Management Office 
(Margate) by no later than 12pm 21 JUNE  2022. Telegraphic faxed, emailed and late quotations will not be 
accepted.  A valid tax clearance certificate from SARS reflecting your tax pin code must be furnished.  Mini Tender 
documents (available on our website and at the Supply Chain Management Office) must be attached.  It is 
mandatory that all service providers are registered on the Central Supplier Database (CSD) and proof of your 
registration reflecting your CSD Number must be furnished with every tender submission.  Failure to attach all 
mandatory documents as is requested on the tender documents will result in your tender not being further 
evaluated.  
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE CONDITIONS MAY INVALIDATE YOUR OFFER. 
All queries in respect of the above should be addressed to the Supply Chain Management Office – 039-3128378 
The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any quotation and reserves the right to accept the 
whole or any part of the quote. 

Ray Nkonyeni Municipality 
P O Box 5 

PORT SHEPSTONE 
4240 

 ______________________________________  

COMPANY FULL NAME  
 
______________________________________ 
AUTHORISED PERSON FULL NAME & SIGNATURE  
____________  

DATE  
 
 

COMPANY STAMP 


